রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ১৮, ২০১৫

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR MEMBERS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

NAMDHARI MALIK SEEDS (PVT.) LIMITED Regd. No. C-39686(1654)/2000 Date : 22-02-2000

At an extra ordinary general meeting of **NAMDHARI MALIK SEEDS (PVT.) LIMITED** duly convened and held at the registered office of the company at 145, Siddique Bazar, Dhaka, Bangladesh at 4.00 p.m. on the 16th day of February, 2015. It has been resolved that **NAMDHARI MALIK SEEDS (PVT.) LIMITED** has been put into Members Voluntary Winding up and **Mr. A. R. Malik, Managing Director** has been appointed as **Liquidator** of the company.

A. R. MALIK

Liquidator NAMDHARI MALIK SEEDS (PVT.) LTD. 145, Siddique Bazar, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site : www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১০২১) মূল্যঃ টাকা ৪.০০